## Notice of January 11<sup>th</sup> and 12<sup>th</sup> 2017, meeting of Real Estate Commission Posted to the Real Estate Commission's web site on January 6<sup>th</sup> 2017



### Tennessee Real Estate Commission

Agenda
Notice of
Commission Meeting
Davy Crockett Tower
Wednesday, January 11, 2017
(9:00AM – 5:00 PM)
Thursday, January 12, 2017
(9:00AM – 5:00PM)
500 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37243

### 9:00 A.M. CST Call to Order

- Public Disclaimer
- Roll Call
- Prayer and Pledge
- Approval of Agenda
- Approval of Minutes: December 12, 2016 Board Meeting

### **Education Directors Report:**

- Approval of Courses
- Approval of Instructors

**Executive Directors Report:** 

**Commission Discussions** 

Lunch Break

Legal Report

Please note that the order of items on the agenda is subject to change and that after publication and prior to, or during the meeting, items may be supplemented, deleted or added.

Commission meetings will be conducted by permitting participation of the Commission members by electronic or other means of communication if necessary. Any member participation by electronic means shall be audible to

## Notice of January 11<sup>th</sup> and 12<sup>th</sup> 2017, meeting of Real Estate Commission Posted to the Real Estate Commission's web site on January 6<sup>th</sup> 2017

the public at the location specified above. The Department of Commerce and Insurance is committed to principles of equal access. If you need assistance with attending this meeting due to a disability please contact the Department's ADA Coordinator at (615) 741-0481.



Tennessee Real Estate Commission

Agenda Notice of Commission Meeting Davy Crockett Tower

# Notice of Formal Hearing Before the Tennessee Real Estate Commission

**Board: Real Estate Commission** 

Respondent: Lee L. Willett

Date: Thursday, January 12, 2017

Time: 9:00 CST AM

Location: Nashville, TN Davy Crockett Tower Room 1A

Notice of January 11<sup>th</sup> and 12<sup>th</sup> 2017, meeting of Real Estate Commission Posted to the Real Estate Commission's web site on January 6<sup>th</sup> 2017



Tennessee Real Estate Commission
Agenda
Notice of
Commission Meeting
Davy Crockett Tower

# Notice of Formal Hearing Before the Tennessee Real Estate Commission

**Board: Real Estate Commission** 

Respondent: Cleotries Ruben

Date: Thursday, January 12, 2017

Time: 9:00 CST AM

Location: Nashville, TN Davy Crockett Tower Room 1A